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No. 630. THE POST OFFICE LAW. 

CAP. 281 AND L A W 44 OF 1953. 

ORDER IN C O U N C I L No. 2941 
MADE UNDER SECTION 7. 

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 7 of the Post Office Law, His Cap. 281. 
Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased 44 Df 1953 
to order as follows :— 

1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) Gazette : 
(Amendment) Order, 1957, and shall be read as one with the Post Office (Parcels Supplement 
Post Rates of Postage) Order, 1957 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order ") No. 3 : 
and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Post Office (Parcels 4.4.1957. 
Post Rates of Postage) Orders, 1957. 

2. The Schedule to the principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion there
from of the entries relating to the countries shown in the Schedule hereto and the 
substitution therefor of the entries relating to the same countries set out in the 
Schedule hereto. 

3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of July, 1957. 

Country of Destination 

Antigua 
Argentine Republic 
Brazil 
British East Africa (Kenya, 

Uganda and Tanganyika 
Territory) 

China (Formosa only) 
Dahomey 
French Equatorial Africa (Ga

bon, MoyenCongo, Ouban
guiChari and Tchad) 

French Guinea 
Germany :— 

(a) Federal German Repub
lic (including Western 
sectors of Berlin) 

{b) Soviet Zone (including 
Eastern sector of Berlin) 

Gibraltar 
Gold Coast (including Ashanti 

and the Northern Territories 
and Togo Territory formerly 
under British Trusteeship)— 
See Ghana. 

Hong Kong 
Indonesia (Islands of Bali, 

Banka, Billiton, Celebes, 
Java, Madura, Moluccas, 
Rhio, Sumatra and Indone
sian portions of Borneo and 
Timor) 

Japan (Islands of Honshu, 
Kyushu, Shikoku and Hokai
do only) and Ryukyu Islands 

Korea (South Korea only) 
Leeward Islands—See Antigua, 
Montserrat, St. KittsNevis

Anguilla. 
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Rates of postage for parcels 

2 1b. 
mils 1 

245 
370 
385 

310 
520 
385 

335 
370 

270 

245 
235 

260 

370 

310 
335 

385 

not exceeding 1 

3 lb. 
mils 1 

245 
370 
510 

310 
520 
385 

335 
370 

310 

295 
235 

260 

470 

310 
335 

385 

7 1b. 1 
mils 1 

465 1 
575 
600 

540 
750 
475 

435 
465 

400 

390 
415 

450 

565 

475 
540 

600 

11 lb | 22 1b 
mils | mils j 

705 
870 
920 

830 
£1.095 

705 

490 
680 

595 

595 
655 

720 

845 

730 
820 

920 

£1.240 
£1.500 
£1.565 

£1.515 
£1.915 
£1.265 

£0.880 
£1.215 

£1.075 

£1.075 
£1.100 

£1.300 

— 

— 
— 

£1.665 

Limit I 
of In
sured 1 
value 1 

£ 1 
20 
20 
— 

20 
— 
20 

— 
20 

20 

20 
20 

20 

— 

20 
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20 
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A 
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A 
A 
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4 
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1 
A 
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3 

1 
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A 
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Country of Destination 

Malaya, Postal Union of the 
Federation of Malaya (Joho
re, Kedah, Kelantan, Malac
ca, Negri, Sembilan, Pahang, 
Penang (including Province 
Wellesley) Perak, Perlis, Se
langor, and Trengganu) and 
the Colony of Singapore . . 

Montserrat 
Morocco :— 

(a) French Zone :— 
(i) West Morocco 

(ii) East Morocco 
(b) Spanish Zone :— 

Spanish offices 
Nevis—See St. KittsNevis

Anguilla. 
North Borneo (including 

Labuan) 
Philtppmes(Republic of the) . . 
St. KittsNevisAnguilla 
Samoa :— 

(a) Terr i tory under New 
Zealand Administration 
and including Tokelau 
or Union Group 

(b) U.S.A. Territory 
Sarawak 
Saudi Arabia :— 

Route 

Rates of postage for parcels 

2 1b. 
mils 

London 
>> 

Italy 
>> 

>> 

London 
>> 
>> 

>? 

>> 
?> 

(a) Jidda, Mecca, Medina, 
Riyadh, TaifandYenbo 

(b) Al Damman, Al Khobar, 
Al Qatif Dhahran, Ras 
Tanura 

Seychelles 
Thailand 

310 
235 

325 
355 

360 

260 
395 
235 

270 
320 
260 

I 385 

1 1 410 
>> 
>> 

l o g o : — ■ 
(a) Terr i tory formerly und er 

British Trusteeship— 
See Ghana. 

(b) French Sphere 
Union of Soviet Socialist 

Republics :— 
(a) In Europe 

-(b) In Asia . . . 
Uruguay 
Zanzibar 

285 
410 

1 320 

[ 
1 320 

435 
335 
245 

not 
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535 
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exceeding 
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500 
425 

415 
450 

450 

450 
590 
425 

500 
675 
450 

590 

625 
525 
615 

475 | 

515 
690 
615 
450 

| 11 lb 
| mils 

795 
670 

470 
510 

505 

730 
895 
670 

830 
£1.205 

730 

895 

945 
870 
905 

705 

755 
995 
880 
745 

| 22 1b 
mils 

£1.375 
£1.190 

£0.850 
£0.955 

£0.905 

£1.275 
£1.490 
£1.190 

£1.425 
£2.200 
£1.275 

£1.600 

£1.540 
£1.525 
£1.565 

£1.2651 

£1.390 
£1.850 
£1.550 
£1.325 

Limit 
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20 
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20 
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tions 
required 

A 
A 

4 
5 

4 

A 
A 
A 

A 
A 
A 

3 

3 
A 
A 

4 

3· 
3 
2 
A 

(M.P. 11193/55/2.) 

Made this 26th day of June, 1957. 

By Command of His Excellency the Governor, 

M . R« POPHAM, 

Clerk of the Executive Council. 
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