THE POST OFFICE LAW. CAP. 281 AND LAW 44 of 1953.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 2941

MADE UNDER SECTION 7.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 7 of the Post Office Law, His Cap. 281. Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased 44 of 1953 to order as follows:-

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Parcels Post Rates of Postage) Gazette: (Amendment) Order, 1957, and shall be read as one with the Post Office (Parcels Supplement Post Rates of Postage) Order, 1957 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order") No. 3: and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Post Office (Parcels 4.4.1957. Post Rates of Postage) Orders, 1957.
- 2. The Schedule to the principal Order is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the entries relating to the countries shown in the Schedule hereto and the substitution therefor of the entries relating to the same countries set out in the Schedule hereto.
 - 3. This Order shall come into operation on the 1st day of July, 1957.

SCHEDULE.

Country of Destination	Route	Ra	ntes of p	Limit of In- sured	No. of Customs Declara-			
		2 lb. mils	3 lb. mils	7 lb. mils	11 lb mils	22 lb mils	value	tions required
Antigua Argentine Republic	London ", ",	245 370 385	245 370 510	465 575 600	705 870 920	£1.240 £1.500 £1.565	20 20 —	A 2 2
Uganda and Tanganyika Territory)))))))	310 520 385	310 520 385	540 750 475	830 £1.095 705	£1.515 £1.915 £1.265	{ -	A A 3
gui-Chari and Tchad) French Guinea Germany:—	"	335 370	335 370	435 465	490 680	£0.880 £1.215		4 3
(a) Federal German Republic (including Western sectors of Berlin) (b) Soviet Zone (including	,,	270	310	400	595	£1.075	1	1
Eastern sector of Berlin) Gibraltar Gold Coast (including Ashanti and the Northern Territories	33	245 235	295 235	390 415	595 655	£1.075 £1.100	20 20	A A
and Togo Territory formerly under British Trusteeship)— See Ghana. Hong Kong	,,,	260	260	450	720	£1.300	20	A
Rhio, Sumatra and Indonesian portions of Borneo and Timor) Japan (Islands of Honshu,	,,,	370	470	565	845	_	-	3
Kyushu, Shikoku and Hokai- do only) and Ryukyu Islands Korea (South Korea only) Leeward Islands—See Antigua, Montserrat, St. Kitts-Nevis-	,,	310 335	310 335	475 540	730 820		20	1 1
Anguilla. Macao	,,	385	385	600	920	£1.665	20	A

Country of Destination	Route	Rates of postage for parcels not exceeding					Limit of In- sured	No of Customs Declara-
		2 lb. mils	3 lb. mils	7 lb. mils	11 lb mils	22 lb mils	value	tions required
Malaya, Postal Union of the Federation of Malaya (Joho- re, Kedah, Kelantan, Malac- ca, Negri, Sembilan, Pahang, Penang (including Province Wellesley) Perak, Perlis, Se- langor, and Trengganu) and								
the Colony of Singapore Montserrat	1	310 235	310 235	500 425	795 670	£1.375 £1.190	20 20	A A
(a) French Zone:— (i) West Morocco (ii) East Morocco	Italy	325 355	325 355	415 450	470 510	£0.850 £0.955		4 5
(b) Spanish Zone:— Spanish offices Nevis—See St. Kitts-Nevis- Anguilla.	,,	360	360	450	505	£0.905	20	4
North Borneo (including Labuan)	London	260 395 235	260 395 235	450 590 425	730 895 670	£1.275 £1.490 £1.190	$\frac{20}{20}$	A A A
(a) Territory under New Zealand Administration and including Tokelau or Union Group (b) U.S.A. Territory Sarawak Saudi Arabia:—	" "	270 320 260	270 320 260	500 675 450	830 £1.205 730	£1.425 £2.200 £1.275	$\frac{20}{20}$	A A A
(a) Jidda, Mecca, Medina, Riyadh, Taif and Yenbo (b) Al Damman, Al Khobar,	,,	385	385	590	895	£1.600	20	3
Al Qatif Dhahran, Ras Tanura Seychelles Thailand Togo:	,, ,, ,,	410 285 410	535 285 410	625 525 615	945 870 905	£1.540 £1.525 £1.565		3 A A
(a) Territory formerly under British Trusteeship— See Ghana. (b) French Sphere	,,	320	385	475	705	£1.265	20	4
Republics :— (a) In Europe (b) In Asia Uruguay Zanzibar	,,, ,,	320 435 335 245	420 595 520 245	515 690 615 450	755 995 880 745	£1.390 £1.850 £1.550 £1.325	20 20 —	3· 3 2 A

Made this 26th day of June, 1957.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

(M.P. 11193/55/2.)

M. R. POPHAM,

Clerk of the Executive Council.